FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-07-2005



102953911

R SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT

Patent and Trademark Office

		PAIENIS UNL	Ý		326 9//
TO: The Director of the United		emark Office: Please reco	ord the attached origin	nal document(s) or copy(ice)(V
Submission Type		Conveyance Ty	pe		
New		✓ Assignment	Security Aç	greement	
Resubmission (Non-Re		License	Change of	Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fra	r ame #	Merger	U.S. Governme	ont .	
Corrective Document Reel # Fra	ame #		se ONLY by U.S. Governrepartmental File	nent Agencies)	et File
Conveying Party(ies)	- 100	✓ Mark if additiona	al names of conveying	g parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Barbeau, Stefa	ne				02/16/2005
Name (line 2) Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Smith, Duane					02/16/2005
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		N	fark if additional nam	es of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1) Vessel, Inc.				! !	f document to be recorded s an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a MA corporta	tion				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 125 Kingston S	itreet			(representative is attached. Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Boston	City	MA State/Country		02111 Zip Code]
Domestic Representat		ddraee	r for the first Receivin		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
/2005 ECDOPER 00000021 041945	29223671	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y		
:8021 40.00 BA					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0083

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	617-354-7330
Name Albert Peter Durigon		
Address (line 1) 20 Eustis Street		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Cambridge, MA 02140		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachn	r of pages of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 3
Application Number(s) or Pater	nt Number(s) Mark if	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Numbe Patent Application Numbe	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property). nt Number(s)
r atent Application Number	r die	Triviniber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a was	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation Month Day Year 2/17/2005
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	Γ)	
Enter PCT application num only if a U.S. Application N		PCT
has not been assigned.	umber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the	ne total number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee A	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit accoun	t or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 04-1945
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
	and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document. Charges to deposit	
Albert Peter Durigon		2/17/2005
Name of Person Signing	gnature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expirés 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies) I Conveying Parties	✓ Mark	if additional names of	conveying parties att	
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Reilly, Daniel J.				02/16/2005
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additi	onal names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			7747-14		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)		Mark if additional n	ımbers attached
	he Patent Application Number o		DO NOT ENTER BOTH I		
	atent Application Number			Patent Number(
				.,,	
-					
				<u> </u>] [

PATENT

REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0085

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) VP-105-D			
This is an Assignment of the following rights, t	itle and interest: (check all that apply):		
United States of America rights,	title and interest in the invention		
S Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
United States Patent Application	Serial No.		
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
United States Provisional Patent	Application Serial No.		
United States Patent No(s).			
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
Other (specify)			
Title of the Invention			
Clip Watch Inventors (assignors)			
Stéfane Barbeau	Name Address		
Duane Smith			
Duane Smith 18 Greenwich Street, Roxbury, Massachusetts 02120 Daniel J. Reilly 37 Child St. #3, Jamaica Plain,MA 02130			
			
Assignee			
Name	Address		
Vessel, Inc.	125 Kingston Street Boston, MA 02111		

[Page 1 of 3]

AB03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. VP-105-D

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Stéfane Barbeau	
Duane Smith	
Daniel J. Reilly	
-	

[Page 2 of 3]

Docket No. Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention VP-105-D (Multiple inventors; single assignee) **Notarization** (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuam to 35 U.S.C. 261.) 16th day of February , in the year 2005 Executed this (Signature of Inventor) State of M/t county of Suffolk Before me personally appeared Stéfane Barbeau who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to 16+h day of February , in the year 2005 execute the same this WALL MUI NOTARY PUBLIC 16th day of February, in the year Executed this M) COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/05/2010 State of MA County of Suffilk Before me personally appeared Duane Smith who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this /671 day of February, in the year 305 wai L. Mui **NOTARY PUBLIC** OMMONWEALTH OF MASSAU HUSETTS 16th day of Tehruary, in the year 2006 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/05/2010 State of MA County of Suffe!K

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this |641 day of February, in the year 300f

Before me personally appeared Daniel J. Reilly

RECORDED: 02/17/2005

NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0088